2-Driver / 2-Receiver Intelligent RS-232 Transceiver
with 1.65V to 5.5V Interface
XR32220
1/14REV1E
FEATURES
	■ Meets true EIA/TIA-232-F Standards from
a +3.0V to 5.5V power supply
	■ Interoperable with EIA/TIA-232 and

Fax: +1 (760) 444-8598
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Data Rate Operating Temperature Range Package Packaging Method Lead-Free(2)
XR32220EBER-L 250Kbps -40°C to 125°C 24-pin QFN Tray Yes
XR32220EBER-L/TR 250Kbps -40°C to 125°C 24-pin QFN Tape and Reel Yes
XR32220EUER-L 1000Kbps -40°C to 125°C 24-pin QFN Canister Yes
XR32220EBEVB XR32220EB Evaluation Board
XR32220EUEVB XR32220EU Evaluation Board
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR32220 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History